The pension disclosures in the accounts are determined by IAS 19. The disclosure requirements have been
revised for the 2013/14 reporting period and the comparative amounts for 2012/13 have been restated.

The following changes have resulted from the revised disclosure requirement

 The expected return on assets has been replaced by a net interest cost comprising interest income
on the assets and interest expense on the liabilities, which are both calculated with reference to the
discount rate;

 “Cost of Services” now includes what was described previously as “Current Service Cost”, “Past
Service Cost”, “Curtailments” and “Settlements”

 Administration expenses (£77k in 2013/14, £72k in 2012/13) are now accounted for within the Profit
and Loss charge, whereas previously we made a deduction to the actual and expected returns on
assets.

These changes do not affect the calculation of the pension asset, liability or costs. The CIES, Cash Flow
Statement and Movement in Reserve Statement have been restated to reflect the revised disclosure
requirements as follows:

61

As

previously

Stated

2012/13

As re-

stated

2012/13

Adjustm

ent

£'000 £'000 £'000

Movement in Reserves Statement (page 10)

(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services 8,174 9,191 1,017

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (Unusable Reserves) (1,170) (2,187) (1,017)

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under

Regulations-usable reserves (6,439) (7,456) (1,017)

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under

Regulations-unusable reserves 6,439 7,456 1,017

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (page12)

Non Distributed pension costs 489 561 72

Pension Interest Costs 6,199 0 (6,199)

Expected Return on pension assets (4,708) 0 4,708

Net interest on the net defined benefit liability 0 2,436 2,436

Re-measurement of net defined benefit liability 4,236 3,219 (1,017)

Cashflow Statement (page 14)

Net (surplus) deficit on the provision of services 3,803 4,820 1,017

Net charges made for retirement benefits in accordance with IAS 19 (4,254) (5,271) (1,017)

30.1 Transactions relating to retirement benefits

We recognise the cost of retirement benefits in the reported Cost of Services when they are earned by
employees, rather than when the benefits are eventually paid as pensions.  However, the charge we are
required to make against council tax is based on the cash payable in the year, so the real cost of retirement
benefits is reversed out of the General Fund via the Movement in Reserves Statement.  The following
transactions have been made in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and the General
Fund balance during the year: